𝐾𝑂𝐹𝐹_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 (h-1)
0.0145

[0.0051-0.0230]
-

“Unbinding” constant of colistin in
kidney intracellular compartments

 𝐶𝐿𝑟𝑒𝑎𝑏𝑠_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼  (L.h-1) 106 (fixed) -
Reabsorption of colistin tubular
lumen into intracellular
compartment

Residual errors (proportional)

 𝑅𝑉𝑝𝑙𝑎𝑠_𝐶𝑀𝑆
0.171 (41 %)

[0.136-0.225]
-

Proportional residual error for
plasmatic CMS concentrations

 𝑅𝑉𝑝𝑙𝑎𝑠_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼
0.166 (41 %)

[0.136-0.205]
-

Proportional residual error for
plasmatic colistin concentrations

Common RV term of

CMS and colistin in

plasma

0.0824

[0.0541-0.116]
- L2 data item method

 𝑅𝑉𝑡𝑖𝑠𝑠𝑢𝑒_𝐶𝑀𝑆
0.111 (33 %)

[0.0644-0.192]
-

Proportional residual error for the
tissue CMS concentrations

 𝑅𝑉𝐾𝐼𝐷
0.331 (57 %)

[0.193-0.574]
-

Proportional residual error for
kidney total concentrations

 𝑅𝑉𝑈𝑅𝐼𝑁𝐸
0.258 (51 %)

[0.171-0.402]
-

Proportional residual error for
urinary total concentrations

5

IIV: inter-individual variability; CI: confidence interval

6

Table V: Results of the local sensitivity analysis

Estimated
parameters

Impact of a +10% in value on
outputa (in % of variation)

Impact of a -10% in value on
outputa (in % of variation)

CMS

𝐾ℎ𝑦𝑑_𝐶𝑀𝑆 1.09 0.67

𝐾𝐼𝑀_𝐶𝑀𝑆 0.22 0.40

𝐾𝑝𝑚𝑖𝑥_𝐶𝑀𝑆 0.54 0.44

 𝐶𝐿𝑠𝑒𝑐_𝐶𝑀𝑆 0.54 0.66

Colistin

𝐾𝑑𝑒𝑔_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 4.59 5.45

𝐾𝐼𝑀_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 < 0.1  < 0.1

𝐾𝐵𝐼𝑁𝐷_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 < 0.1 < 0.1

𝐾𝐵𝐼𝑁𝐷_𝑂𝑈𝑇_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 < 0.1 < 0.1

 𝐾𝑂𝑁_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 2.95 3.50

 𝐾𝑂𝐹𝐹_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 8.29 9.05

 𝐶𝐿𝑟𝑒𝑎𝑏𝑠_𝐶𝑂𝐿𝐼 < 0.1 < 0.1

aThe output is the time when the median model prediction of the kidney concentration crossed the

corresponding MRL. In bold are the parameters that are the most influential for output. All

parameters are detailed in Table IV.

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 1

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 2

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 3

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 4

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 5

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 6

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 7

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 8

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 9

a.viel
Zone de texte
Fig. 10

Supplementary figures legend

Figure S1: Goodness-of-fit plots for model validation